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2021 Falls Prevention-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts (PoC) and Other Contacts 
 

 
California 
(PoC) Angela Gibson 
Health Program Coordinator 
Sacramento County 
9616 Micron Ave Ste 670 
Sacramento, CA 95827 
Phone: 916-875-6551 
Email: gibsona@saccounty.net 
 
(Contact Yvonne Rodriguez in Angela’s absence at 
rodriguezy@saccounty.net) 
 
Fallon Brooks 
Sacramento County 
7001-A East Parkway, Suite 600B 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
Phone: 916-875-3105 
Email: brooksf@saccounty.net 
 
Riley Stoltenburg 
Sacramento County 
9616 Micron Ave Ste 670 
Sacramento, CA 95827 
Phone: 916-876-6094 
Email: stoltenburgr@saccounty.net 
 
Aknoor Birk 
Email: birka@saccounty.gov 
 
Alyse Dorman 
Email: dormana@saccounty.gov 
 
Florida 
(PoC) Summer Cruff 
Director of Community Health Programs 
YMCA of the Suncoast 
2469 Enterprise Rd 
Clearwater, FL 33763 
Phone: 727-467-9622 
Email: scruff@suncoastymca.org 
 
(PoC) Karrie Grassia 
Email – kgrassia@suncoastymca.org 
 
 
 

 
North Carolina 
(PoC) Kerri McCaffrey 
Appalachian State University 
287 Rivers Street, Suite 384 
Boone, NC 28608 
Email: mccaffreyka@appstate.edu 
 
(PoC) Chama Howson 
Appalachian State University 
287 Rivers Street, Suite 384 
Boone, NC 28608 
Email: grants@appstate.edu 
 
(PoC) Bryan Belcher 
Appalachian State University 
287 Rivers Street, Suite 384 
Boone, NC 28608 
Email: belcherba@appstate.edu 
 
Amber Chapman 
Email: chapmanat1@appstate.edu 
 
Sia Beasley 
Email: sbeasley@hccog.org 
 
New York 
(PoC) Kristi Ladowski 
Injury Prevention & Outreach Coordinator 
Stony Brook Trauma Center 
Stony Brook University Hospital  
Hospital 9N-083 (Office) HSC T18-040 (Mailing) 
Stony Brook, NY 11794-8191 
Phone: 631-444-8385 
Email: Kristi.ladowski@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
 
(PoC) Sarah Cohen 
Administrator, Center for Parkinson's Disease and 
Falls Prevention Programs 
Stony Brook Southampton Hospital 
240 Meeting House Lane 
Southampton, NY 11968 
Phone: 631-644-6667 
Email: sarah.cohen@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
 
Brittany Gambini 
Email: Brittany.gambini@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
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Ohio 
(PoC) Sara Morman 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email: sara.morman@odh.ohio.gov 
 
(PoC) Tiffany Boykins 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 North High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email: tiffany.boykins@odh.ohio.gov 
 
(PoC) Morgan Pavol 
Program Administrator II 
Older Adult Falls Special Project Coordinator 
Violence and Injury Prevention Section 
Bureau of Health Improvement and Wellness 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 N. High St.  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-466-3543 
Email: morgan.pavol@odh.ohio.gov 
 
South Dakota 
(PoC) Karla Cazer 
Sanford Medical Center 
1305 W 18th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Email: karla.cazer@sanfordhealth.org 
 
(PoC) Kristi Crawford 
Sanford Medical Center 
1305 W 18th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Email: kristi.crawford@sanfordhealth.org 
 
(PoC) Abigail Gramlick-Mueller 
Sanford Medical Center 
1305 W 18th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Email: Abigail.Gramlick-mueller@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Jennifer Sterbenz 
Email: jennifer.sterbenz@sanfordhealth.org 
 
 
 

Utah 
(PoC) Nichole Shepard 
Utah Department of Health 
288 N. 1460 W. 
PO Box 142107 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
Email: nshepard@utah.gov 
 
Celsa Bowman 
Email: cbowman@utah.gov 
 
Sydney Williams 
Email: slwilliams@utah.gov 
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